Handbuch/Manual DE/EN  EDS151_D00107_00_M_DEEN / 03.2022
EDS151
Isolationsfehlersuchgerät
Insulation fault locator
2	 EDS151_D00107_00_M_DEEN / 03.2022
EDS151
Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung
Das Isolationsfehlersuchgerät EDS151 wird in medizi-

Gewicht ....................................................................................  ≤ 340 g
( )* = Werkseinstellung
Bestellangaben
Typ
Type
Versorgungsspannung
Supply voltage
Ausgangsspannung
Output voltage
Art.-Nr.
Art. No.
Erläuterung
Note
EDS151
AC 17…24 V, 50…60 Hz*,
DC 14…28 V*
––– B91080101 –––
AN410
AC 90…264 V, 47…63 Hz*
DC 120…370 V*
DC 24 V, 420 mA B924209
Versorgt max. 6 EDS151
Supplies up to six EDS151
AN450 AC 230 V, 50…60 Hz AC 20 V,  500 mA B924201
Versorgt max. 6 EDS151
Supplies up to six EDS151
AN450-133 AC 127 V, 50…60 Hz AC 20 V,  500 mA B924203
Versorgt max. 6 EDS151
Supplies up to six EDS151
* Absolutwerte des Spannungsbereiches/Absolute values of the voltage range
General data
Operating mode.................................................... continuous operation
Position of normal use ..................................................................... any
Enclosure material .......................................................... polycarbonate
Degree of protection, internal components (DIN EN 60529) ..........  IP30
Degree of protection, terminals (DIN EN 60529) ............................  IP20
Flammability class ................................................................... UL94V-0
Screw mounting .......................................................................... 2 x M6
Tightening torque ...................................................................... 1.5 Nm
Software version ...............................................................  D0353 V1.0x
Weight .....................................................................................  ≤ 340 g
( )* = factory setting
Ordering details
	I Caution! Only use power supply units
according to IEC 60364-7-710!
When using power supply units for the supply of
EDS devices, only use power supply units provi-
ding protective separation (reinforced insulation)
between the primary and secondary voltage, as
stipulated in the IEC 60364-7-710 standard.
All power supply units listed in the table above
comply with the requirements of this standard!
Standards
EDS151 comply with the requirements of:
•	 IEC 61557-9
•	 EN 61557-9
•	 DIN EN 61557-9
•	 IEC 61326-2-4
	I Vorsicht! Nur Netzgeräte gemäß
IEC 60364-7-710 verwenden!
Nach IEC 60364-7-710 dürfen nur Netzgeräte für
die Bereitstellung der Versorgungsspannung ver-
wendet werden, die über Sichere Trennung (ver-
stärkte Isolierung) zwischen Primär- und
Sekundärspannung verfügen.
Alle oben angegebenen Netzgeräte entsprechen
dieser Vorgabe
Normen
EDS151 erfüllt die Normen:
•	 IEC 61557-9
•	 EN 61557-9
•	 DIN EN 61557-9
•	 IEC 61326-2-4